Docket No.: SGI-0007

FORM PTO-1895 (Modified) (Rev. 06-05)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(NR) No. 0851-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) P08A/REV05	PATENTS	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent a	 and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached doc	uments or the new address(es) below.	
_ =	⊠ Yes □ No le(s): Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of Name: KEIHIN CORPOR Address: 26-2, Nishishinj Tokyo City: State/Prov.: Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es	recelving party(ies): RATION uku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku ZIP:	
A. Patent Application No. (s) 12/200,683 08/28/	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed Name: Daniel P. Lent		Total number of applications Total number of applications	cations and patents	
Registration No.: 44,867		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21	(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 20 Church Street 22nd Floor City: Hartford		☐ Authorized to be cha ☑ Authorized to be cha ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (gove		
State/Prov.: CT		B. Payment Information		
	06103	a. Credit Card Last 4	Numbers	
Phone Number: (860) 286-2929		Expira	tion Date	
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Num		
Email Address:		Authorized User Nam	ne	
	Signature siel P. Lent Person Signing		08/29/2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Item No. 1, Continued:

- 2. Name of conveying party(ies):
 - 5. Satoshi CHTDA
 - 6. Hiroyuki UTSUMI
 - 7. Takayuki AOKI

Additional name(s) & address(es)

⊠Yes ⊠No X

PATENT REEL: 021471 FRAME: 0970

ft 2000 -0120-育集 1/2 OSP- 26498 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, (1) Kazuhito TOKUGAWA (2) Shinichi ISHIKAWA (3)Tomoo SHIMOKAWA (4) Katsuaki WACHI(5) Satoshi CHIDA(6) Hiroyuki UTSUMI;and (7) Takayuki AOKI (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of (1) - (3);and(5)-(7) c/o KEIHIN CORPORATION, Tochigi Research & Development Center, 2021-8, Aza Saginoyahigashi, Hoshakuji, Takanezawa-machi, Shioya-gun, Tochigi-ken, Japan (4) c/o KEIHIN CORPORATION, Kakuda Research & Development Center, 197-1, Aza Nagare, Kakuda, Kakuda-shi, Miyagi-ken, Japan have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CONTROL APPARATUS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

which claims priority to Japanese Application No.2007-223192, filed August 29, 2007 and for which I am about to file or have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, KETHIN CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at 26-2, Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will

PATENT REEL: 021471 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 08/29/2008

读 3/2 OSP-26498 VS

execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:	August 28, 2008	Hazahito Tokugawa	L.S
		Kazuhito TOKUGAWA	•
Date:_	August 28, 2008	Shinichi Ishikawa	L.\$
		Shinichl ISHIKAWA	
Date:_	August 28, 2008	Tomoo Shimokawa	L.S
	•	Tomoo SHIMOKAWA	
Date:	August 28, 2008	Katsuaki Wachi Katsuaki WACHI	L.S
	Katsuaki WACHI		
Date:_	August 28, 2008	Satochi Chida	L.\$
		Satoshi CHIDA	
Date:	August 28, 2008	Hiroyaki Utsumi'	L.S.
	7	Hiroyuki UTSUMI	
Date:	August 28, 2008	Folozuli Oroki	L.S.
		Takayuki AOKI	_

PATENT

REEL: 021471 FRAME: 0972